CTL53-08
COMPOSITE
TRAILER



CTL53-08
53’ TRAILER

" AIRBRAKE
ASSEMBLY

2008

MERITOR / SEALCO

700M062



AIR BRAKE CHAMBER CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

SERVICE - " EMERGENCY

PARKER
159F-6-6

2200238 (4)
AIR BRAKE CHAMNER
HALDEX 1493030016 |

7000216 ()

700N142




AIR BRAKE HOSE COMPONENTS
PARKER - RUBBER HOSE

7000212
SWIVEL, FEMALE
PARKER 10825-6-6B
5/8”-18 x 3/8" T

.- 7000215

| .. MALE RIGID END
7000210 o
' RUBBER BRAKE HOSE ' PARKER 10125-6-6B-VS
7000214

PARKER 271-6-RL-3/8" 3/8” T x 3/8” H
ADAPTOR, MALE |

PARKER 017M-6-8B
3/8”-18 x %.7-20

7000213
JOUNCE, FEMALE
PARKER 17B25-8-6B
%"20x 3/8” T




CTLS3’ - 07 & 08 TRAILER — 2008

700M062

06-16-08

AIR BRAKE HOSE LIST — RUBBER / NYLON

RSI # Qry SIZE TUBE / HOSE
7000211 26” 5/8” BLACK ABS VALVE TO AIR TANK
7000966 34'- 0” 318”> RED ‘GLADHAND AND BRAKE VALVE CONTROLS
7000968 33” 172" BLACK SPRING BRAKE VALVE TO AIR TANK

. 7000971 33-6” 3/8” BLUE GLADHAND AND BRAKE VALVE CONTROLS
7100129 1 20” ABS VALVE TO ROADSIDE FRONT AIR CHAMBER
7100132 1 21” SPRING éRAKE VALVE TO CURBSIDE FRONT AIR CHAMBER
7100106 1 22” ABS VALVE TO CURBSIDE FRONT AIR CHAMBER
7100126 1 30” SPRING BRAKE VALVE TO ROADSIDE FRONT AIR CHAMBER
7100130 2 74” ABS VALVE TO CURBSIDE & ROADSIDE REAR AIR CHAMBER — ONE EACH

1 74” SPRING BRAKE VALVE TO CURBSIDE REAR AIR CHAMBER

7100134 1 77 SPRING BRAKE VALVE TO ROADSIDE REAR AIR CHAMBER
7100131 2 126” SLIDER HOSE HOSE HANGER TO SUSPENSION UNIT



AIR BRAKE HOSE ROUTING

il

¥
4

£ |
3/8” TUBE
|

CURBSIDE

22” 21

74

N w o

TO AIR
 SUSPENSION

oo SERVICE 3/8" TUBE « '
'Eg CONTROL S/
(oo RED o
126" — 26" 5/8” TUBE
2] 1 ~H
<f§%§? i ;//
N : . -\ \ ’ _ :
‘1 | ) /d 74,’ E,__l/ -
3/8” TUBE , ; \ | ° _:—J
[!(—3 s u | /CB ‘ 3_3’[
i (AR s Y TUBE g
[:)m' "ml\ - et # 77" BLACK
. BLUE -
EMERGENCY 3/8" TUBE
- SUPPLY .
:3)! RH
ROADSIDE

700N240




AIR BRAKE VALVE MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY

- 6000375 (3)

‘ ' - BOLT
/1004201 (3) 3/8”-16x1 V"
- MOUNTING ANGLE
_ / ———= 6100377 (3)
. - NYLON LOCK NUT

v . o 3/8”-16
S o |
— -

8
2
o]
b
&
S
)
S

Z7000046 1

AIR BRAKE VALVE
MOUNTING PLATE

700N068




'AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

6000308 (2)
<7 BOLT
5M67-18x2 Vu"

6100316 (2)
. NYLON LOCK NUT
- 5/16"-18

7000141 (2)
'PARKER
68NTA-6-6

7000110 (1)
"AIRFILTER
SEALCO 2550

700N112




AIR TANK ASSEMBLY

7000901 (1)
1” RING
BARON 8894T50

DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY
: 700N016

7000165 (1)
DRAIN VALVE
60" CABLE

O oo,

7000143 (1) -
PARKER

SEE AIR RIDE °
PPV VALVE~ — —1——-~-
220N075 °

68NTA-8-6

7000931 (1)

7000219 (1)
BUSHING %" x ¥”

7000218 (1)
PARKER
68NTA-10-8

STREET ELBOW
3/8” x 3/8”
7000102 (1)
AIR TANK

~ HOOSIER HT1211

700N143




AIR TANK MOUNTING BRA #’:kET ASSEMBLY

2201657 (2) +—~\
GUSSET, AIR TANK
MOUNTING BRACKET

——— 6000375 (4)

5
2204501 2 T 4 d k BOLT .
ERAGKES. o~ 3/87-16 x 1 %

'AIR TANK MOUNT

e - 6200376 (8)
" FLATWASHER

' : 3/8”
/ — 6100381 (4)
T , : S LOCK NUT
6000254 (2) } : . , 3/8”7-16 GRADE 8
BOLT - :
%1!_20 x 1”
6100256 (2)
KEP NUT
17-20

- 8000261 (4)
% CUSHION CLAMP

210N764




GLADHAND ASSEMBLY

o 7001256 (1)
7001255 (1) ' EMERGENCY GLADHAND
o -'_‘""’\\\\ I i
SERVICE GLADHAND PHILLIPS 12-4548

PHILLIPS 12-4546

7000971 ————}| -~ 7000966 —|
PARKER PARKER \
3/8” BLUE 3/8" RED \ , ,
PFT-6B-BLUE PFT-6B-RED \
d 7000141 (4)
PARKER
. 68NTA-6-6
2 \%
7000134 (2) — ; yd
ANCHOR CONNECTOR , _ S
TRAMEC 50016 \— 7045007 (2) — -
PARKER
279NTA-6-6

700N219




MAIN HARNESS CLAMP ASSEMBLY

8000931 (1) — 6300126 (1)
CABLE TIE Su Z//]j 6-6 STAINLESS

» @___ ———— (:D:>

8000261 (1)
%" CUSHION CLAMP

. ‘ / \\i_‘ MAIN.ELEC. HARNESS
NYLON BRAKE HOSES —-

700N109




MERITOR / WABCO ABS VALVE ASSEMBLY

7001229 (1)

. MERITOR / WABGO
ABS MODULE

S 400 500 1010

7045014 (1)
PARKER
272NTA-6-6

7001218 (2)
ABS SENSOR
MERITOR 441-032-8080

7001223 (2)
ABS SENSOR JUMPER
MERITOR 449-713-0180-72"

7000219 (1)
BUSHING %” x %"

7001224 (2)
ABS SENSOR CLIP
MERITOR 899-759-8154
-

7000856 (1)

7001230 (1) ¥%” PIPE PLUG

ABS POWER HARNESS 20’
MERITOR 449-326-060-0

6000375 2
3/8”-16 x 1 V.” BOLT

6100377 (2)
3/87-16 LOCK NUT

6200378 (2)
3/8” FLAT WASHER

7000218 (1)
PARKER
68NTA-10-8

700N221




PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE ASSEMBLY

TO AIR TANK

7000145 (1)
PARKER
269NTA-6-4

0w -

7000198 (1)
PARKER
316P-6-4

PPV VALVE
IS PART OF KIT

PPV VALVE IS PART
OF SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY 220N075




SLIDER / BOGIE HOSE HANGER ASSEMBLY

TO SLIDER HOSES 7045035 (2)

PARKER
66NBH-6-6

TO AIR BRAKE VALVES
INSTALLED IN SUSPENSION BOX FRONT CROSSMEMBER

700N239




SLIDER HOSE HANGER ASSEMBLY

2104521 (1)
ANGLE
SLIDER HOSE MOUNT

B

7045035 (2)
PARKER
66NBH-6-6

210N108




o i

CTL53-07 & 08

‘ 210N069 (2)
SPRING, SLIDER HOSE HANGER -
M&E 09-022-028-A

| SPRING ASSEMBLY, SLIDER HOSE




SPRING BRAKE VALVE ASSEMBLY

7001213 (1)
7000188 (1) SPRING BRAKE VALVE

'~ BULKHEAD CONNECTOR SEALCO 110700
TRAMEC 50001 , , ‘

7000143 (1)
PARKER
68NTA-8-6

7000141 (1)
PARKER
68NTA-6-6

7045008 (1)
PARKER
269NTA-6-6

700N220




BOGIE SUB-FRAME ASSEMBLY (330M012)
CTL53-08

I-BEAM, 4" - 3.20LBS. 80KST
P/N: 3307675 (5)

NOT SHOWN:

PLATE, BOGIE SUB - SIDE
P/N: 2100044 (2)

LICENSE PLATE FASTENER ASSY
P/N: 750N094 (1)

RIVET, SSDSS-84
P/N: 6300128 (4)

COVER, TAIL LIGHT BOX
P/N: 3007606 (2)



BUMPER ASSEMBLY (210N107)
CTL53-08

ANGLE, GUSSET MOUNTING
P/N: 2100024 (2)

STN STL BUMPER SUPPORT
P/N: 2100047 (2)

STN STL CHANNEL
P/N: 2100045 (2)

STN STL MOUNT ANGLE
P/N: 2100046 (4)

R/S BUMPER GUSSET, BOLT - ON
CARBON STL P/N: 2100078 (1)
STAINLESS STL P/N: 2100080

PLATE, SUPPORT
P/N: 4306232 (2)

USSET, BUMPER REINF.
P/N: 2100026 (2)

C/S BUMPER GUSSET, BOLT - ON
CARBON STL P/N: 2100079 (1)
STAINLESS STL P/N: 2100081 BUMPER CHANNEL, 2-PIECE

P/N: 2100035 (1)

BUMPER TUBE BOTTOM PLATE
P/N: 2100135 (1)

FASTENERS:

BOLT, 1/2-20 X 1-1/2 HX HD
P/N: 6000501 (4)

BOLT, 3/4-16 X 2" GRADE 5
P/N: 6000750 (6)

BOLT, 3/4"-16 X 1-1/2" GRD 5
P/N: 6000751 (20)

NUT, LOCK HX 1/2-20 GRD 5
P/N: 6100501 (4)

NUT, 3/4"-16-GRD 5
P/N: 6100751 (26)

WASHER, STEEL USS FLAT 1/2
P/N: 6200503 (4)

WASHER, 3/4 ALLOY
P/N: 6200751 (26)



MUDFLAP DETAILS (240N219)

CTL53-08

SUSPENSION FRAM

MUDFLAP MOUNTING ANGLI
P/N: 2400243 (1)

FASTENERS:

SCREW, HX CP 3/8-16 X 1-1/2
P/N: 6000378 (12)

LOCKNUT, HX STOVER 3/8-16
P/N: 6100382 (12)

WASHER, FLT 3/8 USS PLTD
P/N: 6200376 (12)

MUDFLAP BACKING PLATI
P/N: 2400214 (2)

MUDFLAP, 24" X 30" BLACK PLASTIC
P/N: 2400241 (2)



Con-way Truckload High-Rail Trailer Kit (Kiss-Cut)

(Kit #CONWA31837)
CONWA30069
3” Round Dot CON;/;@%%%% e CONWA30070 . |
REFLECTIVE \ NON- REFLECTIVE RngE)éﬁ\',SEN ¢
=’ o wl
i i F T i
80" CONWA30071 21" ﬂ | C‘ DMW f 23.25"
o | ‘ : 1EXI7N L doppleae |
< 61.5" ”’ | REFLECTIVE \ﬂ
Fuckioa P CONWAS0TS =i
: REFLECTIVE ’
1§ -
G e e S N e G e e s e O Y JE N S j 0_5"

= =
i \ -
1II
L '~—4.75 L
CONWA31989 CONWAZ0077 5 CONWA30072

; 5 on 11" x15”
53’ x 10” Stripe 4” Numbers REFLECTIVE
NON-REFLECTIVE REFLECTIVE CONWAS30075
4!7 X 4”
REFLECTIVE
CONWA30068 CONWA30069 CONWAS30074
53” x 188” 3” Round Dot 15" x 527 6.05" |
REFLECTIVE REFLECTIVE NON-REFLECTIVE Q
Ser \ L "
3 1 H :
: i ®
UCKLO
] ¥
1]
3
; QR <ot s s s NN o= s BN o o s ns IR o--o~>s o NN =ooosox s s s I osos oo IR s ssss s o [N PR oo s sensoen: o ISR oo < NN eossooc scos cassove wou: [NNNNSNINNNNIN cocens oo RN
(= -
CONWAS30076
4” Numbers
CONWAS31989 REFLECTIVE
53 x 10” Stripe
NON-REFLECTIVE Con-way Freig ht
Decal Placement for Truckload High-Rail Trailer Kits (Kiss-Cut)
Date: 3.6.08 | Kit #31837 | Drawn By: BB
Revi# Date: Changes:
1 3.6.08 Revised to show All New Parts and Sizes for all New Truckload Trailers

Parts available from: Modagrafics
5300 Newport Drive
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
(847) 392-3980




CTL53-08

53’ TRAILER

ELECTRICAL
ASSEMBLY

- 2008

TRUCK-LITE

800M045



ABS VALVE ELECTRICAL POWER HARNESS
TRUCK-LITE

8005565 (1)
POWER HARNESS, ABS 300”
TRUCK-LITE 88100-0300

800N186




ABS WARNING LIGHT ASSEMBLY
TRUCK-LITE LED - 2”

e 8005391 (1)
GROMMET, 2” CLOSED BACK
/ “ TRUCK-LITE 30702

8005485 (1) -
ABS LAMP - 2”
TRUCK-LITE 30257Y

\-—— 8005566 (1)
HARNESS, ABS LIGHT
TRUCK-LITE 52200-228

800N186




ABS WARNING LIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET
TRUCK-LITE LED - 2”

" 3300010 (1)
' ABS MOUNTING PLATE

800N186




CTL53-07&08

e 6000329 (4)
BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 3"
GRADE 5
4100519 (1) ——_.
AIR KIT PLATE 6100317 (4)
GALVANIZED KEP LOCK NUT
5/16”-18
6000306 (4)
SCREW, 5/16"-18 x 1"
GRADE 5
6100317 (4) -
KEP LOCK NUT
5/16”7-18
6200312 (4)
FLAT WASHER
5116” USS |
6000312 (4) —
ROLOC BOLT
5116”-18 x 3/4”
AIR KIT PLATE AS T popmver
SEMBLY POP RIVET

"TRAMEC “SMART BOX” | rAsTANLESS #1oN0se




FORWARD WALL 7-WAY RECEPTACLE
TRAMEC “SMART BOX”

6000329 (4)
BOLT, 5/16”-18 x 3”
- GRADE 5

6100317 (4)
e KEP LOCK NUT
5116”18

, 8000261 (1)
%" CUSHION CLAMP

i

TN
76— - — I
8000943 (1) ' |
7-WAY RECEPTACLE - 6300015 (1)
TRAMEC SMART BOX 38521 6-9 POP RIVET
SELF SEALING

8000459 (1)
GROMMET, 1 %” x 1" x 9/16”

800N182




FORWARD WALL ELECTRICAL HARNESS

TRUCK-LITE - 80008431 (1)
o - JUMPER, 48"
TRUCK-LITE 96959
, e
8005431 (1) — U ' ——— 8005464 (1)
JUMPER, 48” N ‘ . // JUMPER, 60”
TRUCK-LITE 96959 AN Vs TRUCK-LITE 95944
'ROADSIDE .
' & CURBSIDE
8000458 (2) — 4 8000302 (9) i
GROMMET, 3/8”ID x 5/8” OD DEKCLIP, 3/8
[ T
/
8005461 (1) —_| < 8000931 (2)
JUMPER, 108” CABLE TIE, 8”
TRUCK-LITE 97061 ‘
1 8005487 (1)
JUMPER, 6”
TRUCK-LITE 96425

800N182




/ /—'MWAA’D WALL MARKER LIGHTS
TRUCK-LITE

6000234 (4)
SCREW, 10-16x1”
\

8005433 (2)
MARKER LIGHT, MODEL 35 LED
TRUCK-LITE 35375Y

8005366 (2)
PIGTAIL, W/IGROUND
TRUCK-LITE 94718

8000463 (2) -
GROMMET
3116"x1/4"x7/16”

» 6200103 (2)
STARLOCK WASHER #10

800N182




HEADER CLEARANCE LIGHT ASSEMBLY KEP LOGK NUT
TRUCK-LITE MODEL 33 LED | RN STANLESS

6400606 (4)
WELD STUD
Y4”-20x3/4”

8000266 (4)
% CUSHION CLAMP

8005494 (1) -~ -
HARNESS, MODEL 33 LIGHTS \ f .
TRUCK-LITE 96269 8000451 (1)
GROMMET
[ R Y iy v e e v it oy |

4 8000977(12”)

3/8” SPLIT LOOM

PLle THE UNUSED BULLETS WITH PLUGS FROM THE REAR SILL HARNESS

8005492 (3)
MODEL 33 LED LIGHT
TRUCK-LITE 33250R

8005493 (3) ———
GROMMET, MODEL 33 LIGHT
TRUCK-LITE 33700

800N289




LICENSE LIGHT ASSEMBLY
TRUCK-LITE, MODEL 88 INCANDESCENT

6300139 (2)
7 POP RIVET, 6-16

| —
' 8005429 (1) —
LICENSE LAMP, MODEL 88

TRUCK-LITE 21204C 8000463 (1)

ET, 3/16”x1/4”x7/16”

~_*

8005430 (1) ——— —
HOT WIRE, MODEL 21 -

TRUCK-LITE 96932 o 6000254 (1)

€ BOLT, 14720 x 1”
o 8000266 (1)

‘ 0)  %” CUSHION CLAMP
> : 6100256 (1)
~ @ KEP LOCK NUT

3005464 (1) Y4”-20 STAINLESS
JUMPER HARNESS, 60” 6300139 (2)
2

TRUCK-LITE 95944
B . 6-16 POP RIVET

- 800N914




LOWER REAR MARKER LIGHTS
TRUCK-LITE INCANDESCENT MODEL 30 — 2”

8005391 (2) -~
GROMMET, 2" CLOSED BACK
TRUCK-LITE 30702 |

AN
\————— 8005559 (2)

MARKER LAMP 2” MODEL 30
TRUCK-LITE 30201R

< 3005561 @
PIGTAIL, MARKER MODEL 30 - 18”
TRUCK-LITE 95850

800N184




MAIN HARNESS

TRUCK-LITE

8005322 (1)
MAIN HARNESS
TRUCK-LITE 88701-0756”

800M045




MID-TURN LIGHT ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY o 5000363 (4
TRUCK-LITE, INCANDESCENT

BOLT, 3/8”-16 x 1 %
———— 6100377 (4)

~ NYLOK NUT, 3/8”-16
Lo 6200378 (4)

E - FLATWASHER, 3/8”

P

R

“— 8005371 (2)
LAMP, MID-TURN MODEL 60
TRUCK-LITE 60215Y

N

i
;‘ ey ]
i

60728
.370 SCREW HOLE DIAMETER
.200 SCREW HOLE DIAMETER
“—— 8005372 (2)
GROMMET, MID-TURN LIGHT MOUNTING
TRUCK-LITE 60700

N\
8005560 (1) —> \
HARNESS L.H. MID-TURN e
) ) 8005373 (2)
TRUCK-LITE 513550336~ MOUNTING BRACKET, MID-TURN LIGHT
8005563 (1) ——— S ,
HARNESS R.H. MID-TURN

TRUCK-LITE 60728
TRUCK-LITE 51356-0336

800N194




'REAR SILL ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

TRUCK-LITE

———— 8005432 (2)
GROUND WIRE, 6”
TRUCK-LITE 94649

N,

N
S
| WIRE COLOR CODING FORN.LREAR SHL DBOPOUTS
-Genter (ABS Power) .- b

Red: 5= (1) Single = Stop
;.Blue .~ (1) Single = Auxullary/ABS G
 White -(1)S|ngle Ground Sk
Right Hand".
: Green —(1) Slngle RH Tum

“+{2) Double Ground
Bmwn = (1) Double Marker orTanI
Black =(1) Double License or Marker ]
LeftHand - : :
Yellow ~{1) Single LH Tum

~(2) Double Ground
Brown ~ (1) Double Marker or Tait
Black-~ — (1) Double License or Marker -

£—— 8005427 (1)
REAR SILL HARNESS
INCANDESCENT, WITH ABS
TRUCK-LITE 88911

6000606 (6)
WELD STUD, 4”-20 x 3/4”

6100256 (6)
LOCK NUT %”-20

3000262 (1)
7/8” CUSHION CLAMP

8000264 (2),
1 7116” CUSHION CLAMP

8000271 (1)
1/2” CUSHION CLAMP

3000931 (10)
CABLE TIE, 8”

800N187




STOP LIGHT ASSEMBLY
TRUCK-LITE INCANDESCENT

,f)f‘ff -
£ 8005410 (4) 7
- 8005383 (4)
TAIL LIGHT, IHCANDESCENT GROMMET, TAIL LIGHT
, TRUCK-LITE 40700

800N180




SIDEPLATE, STEEL FLOOR

P/N: 3403307 (2)

FLOOR ASSEMBLY (340M033)
CTL53-08

THRESHOLD PLATE, WELD-IN
P/N: 3400379 (1)

ENTER FLOOR BOARD
P/N: 3400460 (5)

OUTER FLOOR BOARD
P/N: 3400462 (1)

OUTER FLOOR BOARD
P/N: 3400461 (2)

STEEL FLOOR PLATE
P/N: 3403304 (1)

FASTENERS:

SCREW, FLOOR 5/16-18 X 2"
P/N: 6400200 (752)

I-BEAM, PRE-WELD W/ELEC. HOLES
P/N: 3300019 (35)

FLOOR SUPPORT PLATE/ANGLE
P/N: 3403305 (1)

I-BEAM, 4" 3.20LBX 80KSI
P/N: 3307675 (1)

CLIP, I-BEAM
P/N: 3403308 (20

ELECTRICAL CHANNEL
P/N: 3403309 (1)

CHANNEL SUPPORT, STEEL FLOOR
P/N: 3403306 (5)



C/S BULLNOSE EXTRUSIOI
P/N: 4105345 (1)

FORWARD WALL ASSEMBLY (410M100)
o CTL53-08

FORWARD WALL HEADER-
P/N: 4100129 (1)

FORWARD WALL POST-
P/N: 4100080 (4)

FORWARD WALL LINER PANEL
RSI P/N: 4100053 (1)
WABASH P/N: 01107336

C/S FORWARD WALL PANEL:
P/N: 4105343 (1)

R/S FORWARD WALL PANEL:
P/N: 4105342 (1)

AIR KIT PLATE, W/SWIVE|
P/N: 4100519 (1)

R/S BULLNOSE EXTRUSION

P/N: 4105344 (1)
GLADHAND FRONT 45° SEV SWVL:

P/N: 7001255 (1)

GLADHAND FRONT 45° EMERG. SWVL
SMART BOX CP. 7-PIN CP P/N: 7001256 (1)

RSI P/N: 8000943 (1)

TRAMEC P/N: 38521

FASTENERS:

SCREW, STNLS 5/16-18 X 1"
P/N: 6000306 (4)

SCREW, ROLOC 5/16-18 X 3/4
P/N: 6000312 (4)

BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3
P/N: 6000329 (4)

NUT, KEP STNLS 5/16-18
P/N: 6100317 (8)

RIVET, SSDSS-84
P/N: 6300128 (4)

RIVET, AN 455AD6-6 PPW
P/N: 6300001 (0.29Ibs)

RIVET, AN 455AD8-8 PPW
P/N: 6300006 (0.09Ibs)

RIVET, 8-10 PPW AN 455AD
P/N: 6300013 (0.103lbs)

RIVET, 8-12 PPW
P/N: 6300014 (0.14lbs)

RIVET, AN 455AD6-6 PPW
P/N: 6300016 (0.113lbs)

RIVET, AN 455AD8-7
P/N: 6300104 (0.42lbs)

RIVET, AN 455AD8-10
P/N: 6300108 (0.113lbs)

SCREW, HEX CAP 1/4-20 X 1
P/N: 6000254 (6)

LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 HEX
P/N: 6100258 (6)

WASHER, FLT 1/4 SAE PLTD
P/N: 6200252 (12)

RIVET, POP AD68SSBSLF LG
P/N: 6300114 (60)

POP RIVET, CLOSED END
P/N: 6300015 (4)

FORWARD WALL LINER PANEL
RSI P/N: 4100052 (2)
WABASH P/N: 01105646




LANDING LEGS ASSEMBLY (320TB04)
CTL53-08

USSET, LARGE L.L. - TB
P/N: 3200001 (4)

USSET, SMALL L.L. - TB

P/N: 3200002 (4)

I-BEAM, 4" - 3.20LBS 80KST
P/N: 3307675 (6)

SKIRT, LANDING LEG
P/N: 3200321 (2)

MOUNTING ANGLE, L.L. "K" BRACE
P/N: 3500530 (2)

SIDE PLATE, LANDING LEG!
P/N: 3200008 (2)

CROSS SHAFT, LANDING LE
RSI P/N: 3500522 (1)
RANK HANDLE - TB
JOST B10363.56.5 RSI P/N: 3500107 (1)
JOST €10592.2
REAR L.L. STRUT-
P/N: 3507232 (2)
HOLDER, CRANK HANDLE
RSI P/N: 3500523 (1)

JOST #B10261

"W" BRACKET, LANDING LE
RSI P/N: 3500499 (2)

MASTER LANDING LEG, W/CUSHION FOOT
JOST C10108 RSI P/N: 3500526 (1)
JOST, A441R-G-17-08, INBOARD

ANGLE STRUT LANDING LEG "K" BRACE

SLAVE LANDING LEG, W/CUSHION FOOT- P/N: 3500529 (2)

RSI P/N: 3500527 (1)

JOST, A441L-G-17-08, INBOARD
C-CHANNEL FOR "K" BRACE
P/N: 3500528 (1)

PLATE

P/N: 3500532 (2)
LOCATED INSIDE &
ON EACH END OF
C-CHANNEL

FASTENERS:

KIT PACK AY - L.L.
P/N: 320N025 (1)

BOLT, 5/8-18 X 1-3/4 HX HD
P/N: 6000627 (24)

NUT, PINCH LOCK 5/8-18
P/N: 6100626 (24)

WASHER, FLT 5/8 USS PLTD
P/N: 6200626 (24)




ALUMINUM ROOF COMPONENTS

GALV. ROOF BOWS
P/N: 4400310 (26)

REAR/SIDE FLASHING A SPACED ON 24" CENTERS

P/N: 4400209 (13) :

LOCATED ON FRONT & SIDES \ - o
. N :

g

.

CORNER FLASHING
P/N: 4400212 (2)
BE2@ N S
FRONT RADIUS CORNERS
CORNER ATTACHMENT PLATE
P/N: 4607205 (2)
RIVETS, 6-8
P/N: 6300106
USE TO FASTEN PLATE TO
FWD WALL HEADER / UPPER RAI L
USE CLOSED END POP-RIVETS
P/N: 6300015
FASTEN TO REAR DOOR HEADER
RIVETS, 6-10
P/N: 6300105
USE TO FASTEN ROOF BOWS
TO UPPER RAIL / FWD WALLHEADER ALUMINUM ROOF COIL,
AND FLASHING & COIL TO 0.040 x 102.625 (262 Ibs)

UPPER RAIL / FWD WALL HEADER P/N: 7800404



C/S SIDEWALL ASSEMBLY ( )
P/N: 4215W21 (1) CTL53-08 FASTENERS:
R/S SIDEWALL ASSEMBLY PIN, HUCK C6LB-R 12-8GA
P/N: 4225W21 (1) P/N: 6000355 (174)
3/8-16 X 1-1/4 TORX GR5.1
P/N: 6000363 (66)
INNER DURAPLATE LOGISTICS STRIP COLLAR, HUCK - GALV.
RSI P/N: 4200916 (12) P/N: 6100352 (174)
WABASH P/N: 01500859-21
LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 NYLON PLT
SIDEWALL PANEL DURAPLATE P/N: 6100377 (66)
RSIP/N: 4200317 (12)
WABASH P/N: 01P01612-60 RIVET, 8-10 PPW AN455AD

P/N: 6300013 (7.36lbs)

SOLID RIVET AN455AD 8-16

UPPER RAIL, 627"L: P/N: 6300097 (1.92lbs)

P/N: 4205317 (1)

SOLID RIVET AN455AD 8-18
P/N: 6300098 (0.4lbs)

RIVET, AN455AD 8-10
P/N: 6300108 (0.7Ibs)

RIVET, AN455AD 8-12

OUTER COVER DURAPLATE LOGISTICS STRIP P/N: 6300110 (0.34Ibs)

RSI P/N: 4200915 (12)

WABASH P/N: 01A02083-21 RIVET, AN455 AD 8-14

P/N: 6300129 (1.44lbs)

BOTTOM RAIL SPLICE, LOWER

RSI P/N: 4200187 (1) \
WABASH P/N: E9966228
‘ REAR SIDEWALL DURAPLATE PANEL:

BOTTOM RAIL, LOWER P/N: 4200323 (1)
RSI P/N: 4200186 (1)
WABASH P/N: E9975620

HIGH BASE ALUM RAIL, LOWER
RSI P/N: 4200185 (1)
WABASH P/N: 01110004-03

NOT SHOWN:

ELECTRICAL CHANL, FLOOR SILL
RSI P/N: 4200361 (1)
WABASH P/N: E8875178

BLACK FOAM 1-1 FLOOR SEAL
RSI P/N: 4200398 (1)
WABASH P/N: 24000157-04




CTL53-08

TRAILER

SUSPENSION AND
AXLE WHEEL END
COMPONENTS

2008



AIR BAG BRASS AND FASTENER ASSEMBLY
HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION

TO AIR TANK 247

~ 9" = ’
CURBSIDE . .
L : 297
B3 _ :—,%zﬁt 9_’
7000145 (4) !
PARKER .
'269NTA-6-4
' L——7000175 (2)
547 PARKER 264NTA-6
O o
ROADSIDE

7000966 (12’ 47)
PARKER
3/8” RED TUBE

BOTTOM VIEW

® 6000254 (6)
BOLT, ¥.-20 x 1"

® 6100256 (6)
KEP NUT
1,720

@ 8000268 (6)
7116” CLAMP

> C 8000931 (2)

CABLE TIE

220N077




CTL53-07 & 08

220N018 (4) 2200238 (4) ;
ASSY. SLACK ADJUSTER AIR BRAKE CHAMBER
GUNITE HALDEX 1493030016
R 2200115 (4)
\ SLACK ADJUSTER, 5 V2"
\ oo 28 SPLINE
\ GUNITE SA10802
2200116 4
NUT KIT, SLACK ADJ.
5/8”-18 NUT
GUNITE SA07701
2200229 (4) ’ 2200060 (8)
HUB CAP, “DUCK BILL” 2200064 (4) WHEEL BEARING, PARALLEL
STEMCO 352-4195 ‘PRO-TORQUE NUT, PARALLEL STEMCO KHM 518445
STEMCO 447423 ‘ S R
e - h : )
6000310 (24) . I 1}
LA b | zzoonet (0
) oIk - WHEEL SEAL, GUARDIAN HP
6200313 (24) i -2200088 (4) v STEMCO 307-0723
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 | HUB & DRUM ASSEMBLY :
AXLE ASSEMBL Y : MOTOR WHEEL 440112

~ 220M050




HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
HENDRICKSON SUSPENSION

~.
NG
@
7000149 (1)
PARKER

68NTA-6-4

2200099 (1) ;
HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE :
HENDRICKSON HKH-181-3

~ Exhaust fitting

Exhaust tube —/

220N076




SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY
HENDRICKSON HKATA46

o ——230N036 (1) ,
SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY
HENDRICKSON HKA46
VANTRAAX 10410

v

< 2400027 (4)
GUSSET, SLIDER RAIL

2 pros3e2(2) e

SLIDER RAIL 2104608 (2)

18’ LONG x 1 5/8” PINS FIXED STOD P2 2 o
HUTCHENS 12713-14 E 50 ¥;

210N043




DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY
P/N: 430M020 (1)

S.S. KEEPER, SH WELD ON LH TOP

RSI P/N: 4305353

POWER BRACE P/N: P41557

HINGE PROTECTOR
P/N: 4300235 (2)

SUPPORT, UPPER RAIL 53"
P/N: 4100407 (2)

SWING DOOR, 1/2" DURAPLATI
RSIP/N: 4300246 (2)
WABASH P/N: 530W0056

HINGE, ALUM., SWING DOOR, 4 HOLE—/

RSI P/N: 4300286 (10)
POWER BRACE P/N: P108640A

HING BUTT, SWING DOOR, STN STL
RSI P/N: 4300287 (10)
POWER BRACE P/N: P11632977A

INTERIOR ANTI-THEFT PLATE—/

RSI P/N: 4305356 (1)
POWER BRACE P/N: P44145

NOT SHOWN:

HOLDBACK ASSY-DOOR
P/N: 430N121 (1)

HOLD BACK HOOK-GLOBETECH IM IMXGT-1306
™ P/N: 4300421 (2)

| DOOR HOLDBACK LOOP W/3 SMALL LINKS
P/N: 4300423 (2)

LOOP ATTACH LINK-GLOBETECH IM IMXGT-1304
P/N: 4300424 (2)

GROMMET, WABASH STYLE
P/N: 4300425 (2)

TARP TIES, GOLDLINE
T P/N: 4305357 (4)

SWING DOOR ASSEMBLY (500M030)
CTL53-08

HEADER PROTECTOR
DOOR HEADER - STAINLES: P/N: 4300233 (1)
P/N: 4301005 (1)
1)
GUSSET, HEADER W/HOLE

SWING DOOR LATC P/N: 4300295 (2)

P/N: 430N119 (4)

SUPPORT, TOP CORNER
P/N: 4300214 (2)

DOOR SUPPORT ANGLE
P/N: 4300294 (2)

BASE PLATE DOOR HEADER
P/N: 4300199 (1)

S.S. KEEPER, SH WELD ON RH TOP
RSI P/N: 4305351 (1)
POWER BRACE P/N: P41567

/

DURAPLATE SHIM
P/N: 4301004 (2)

A

DOOR POST SUPPORT ANGLE
P/N: 4301006 (2)

DOOR POST, R/S, STAINLESS
P/N: 4301002 (1)

S.S. KEEPER, HV WELD ON BTM
RSI P/N: 4305352 (2)
POWER BRACE P/N: P42237

¥} N

DOOR POST COVER PLATE
P/N: 4301008 (2)

DOOR POST REINFORCEMENT
P/N: 4300362 (2)

3

DOOR POST, C/S, STAINLES: %

R/S DOOR POST GUSSET
P/N: 4301003 (1)

P/N: 4300360 (1)

DOOR POST STOP PLATE

ANTI-THEFT PLATE, LH P/N: 4301007 (2)

RSI P/N: 4305354 (1)

POWER BRACE P/N: P43715 USSET. TUBE SUPPORT

TAIL LIGHT GUARD, STN STL- P/N: 2100031 (6)

P/N: 4300236 (2)

ANTI-THEFT PLATE, RH
RSI P/N: 4305355 (1)

REAR SILL GUARD, STN STL- POWER BRACE P/N: P43725

P/N: 4300237
USSET, DOOR SILL
P/N: 4300207 (8)

STN STL DOOR SILL
P/N: 4301202 (1)

C/S DOOR POST GUSSET-
P/N: 4300361 (1)

FASTENERS:

SCREW, HEX CP 3/8-16 X 1
P/N: 6000376 (4)

LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 NYLON PLT
P/N: 6100377 (4)

WASHER, FLT 3/8 SAE PLTD
P/N: 6200378 (8)

BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 4"S-DR
P/N: 6000160 (10)

NUT, CAMTNER 5/16-18 X 1/2
P/N: 6000335 (66)

NUT, NYLOK 1/2"-13 SW/DR
P/N: 6100160 (6)

BOLT, CAMT 5/16-18 X 5/8
P/N: 6400507 (56)

NUT, 1/2"-13 GRD.5 PLTD
P/N: 6100505 (4)

BOLT, CAMT 5/16-18 X .985
P/N: 6400510 (10)

WASHER, FLT 3/8 USS PLTD
P/N: 6200376 (10)

BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 GR8
P/N: 6000250 (4)

BOLT SS5/16-18 X 1-1/4
P/N: 6000318 (2)

NUT, 1/4-20 NYLOK PLTD
P/N: 6100253 (4)

LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 HEX
P/N: 6100313 (2)

FENDER WASHER 1/4" PLTD
P/N: 6200241 (4)

WASHER, FLT 1/4 SAE PLTD
P/N: 6200252 (4)

NUT, 1/4-20 STNLS KEP
P/N: 6100256 (6)

RIVET, POP AD-6-14-ABS
P/N: 6300117 (6)

STUD WELD 1/4-20 X 3/4"
P/N: 6400606 (6)

CLAMP, RBR CUSH 1/4 NO. 4
P/N: 8000266 (4)

GROMMET, 3/4"ID X 1-1/16 X 1/4

P/N: 8000451 91)

GROMMET, 3/8"ID X 5/8"OD
P/N: 8000458 (1)




UPPER COUPLER ASSEMBLY (310M018)
CTL53-08

FRONT SUPPORT ANGLE
P/N: 3100136 (1)

FRONT COVER PLATE
P/N: 3100139 (1)

KINGPIN COVER PLATE
P/N: 3100138 (1)
KINGPIN CHANNEL
P/N: 3100133 (2)

FRONT PLATE, UPR CPLR
P/N: 3100135 (1)

CORNER SUPPORT PLATE
P/N: 3100137 (2)

HANNEL, FRONT SUPPORT
P/N: 3100005 (5)
PLATE, PROTECTOR-FRONT-

P/N: 3100124 (2) FLAT SKID ROD

P/N: 3100155 (2)

WRAP PROTECTOR, FRONT K.P.
P/N: 3100125 (1)

BOLT, 1/4-28 X 1 GUSSET, FRONT ANGLE
P/N: 6000252 (2) P/N: 3100156 (2)

KINGPIN CHANNEL GUSSET
P/N: 3100087 (8)

SIDE PLATE, UPR CPLR
P/N: 3100148 (2)

LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 PLTD
P/N: 6100251 (2)

ELECTRICAL WIRE PROTECTOR
P/N: 3100158 (1)

BOTTOM PLATE
P/N: 3100200 (1)

AP, KINGPIN
P/N: 3100086 (1) ANGLE SUPPORT-UPR CPLR

SPOOL, KING PIN UPR CPLR P/N: 3100149 (3)
P/N: 3105301 (1)

CORNER RADIUS PLAT
P/N: 3100154 (2)

CHANNEL, KINGPIN GUSSET
P/N: 3100033 (2)

CHANNEL, AIR & ELECTRICAL
P/N: 3100063 (1)



	CTL53-08 COMPOSITE TRAILER
	AIR BRAKE ASSY TITLE PAGE

	AIR BRAKE CHAMBER CONNECTOR ASSY

	AIR BRAKE HOSE COMPONENTS
	AIR BRAKE HOSE LIST
	AIR BRAKE HOSE ROUTING

	AIR BRAKE VALVE MOUNTING PLATE ASSY

	AIR FILTER ASSY

	AIR TANK ASSY

	AIR TANK MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY

	GLADHAND ASSY

	MAIN HARNESS CLAMP ASSY

	MERITOR/WABCO ABS
VALVE ASSY
	PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE ASSY

	SLIDER/BOGIE HOSE 
HANGER ASSY
	SLIDER HOSE HANGER ASSY

	SPRING ASSY, SLIDER HOSE
	SPRING BRAKE VALVE ASSY


	BOGIE SUB-FRAME ASSEMBLY 
	BUMPER ASSEMBLY

	MUDFLAP DETAILS
	DECAL DETAILS
	ELECTRICAL ASSY TITLE PAGE
	ABS VALVE ELECTRICAL POWER HARNESS
	ABS WARNING LIGHT ASSY

	ABS WARNING LIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET

	AIR KIT PLATE ASSY
	FWD WALL 7-WAY RECEPTACLE
	FWD WALL ELECTRICAL HARNESS

	FWD WALL MARKER LIGHTS
	HEADER CLEARANCE LIGHT ASSY
	LICENSE LIGHT ASSY

	LOWER REAR MARKER LIGHTS
	MAIN HARNESS
	MID-TURN LIGHT ELECTRICAL ASSY

	REAR SILL ELECTRICAL ASSY

	STOP LIGHT ASSY


	FLOOR ASSEMBLY
	FOWARD WALL ASSEMBLY
	LANDING LEG ASSEMBLY
	ROOF DETAILS
	SIDEWALL ASSEMBLY

	SUSPENSION AND AXLE TITLE PAGE
	AIR BAG BRASS AND FASTENER ASSY

	AXLE ASSEMBLY

	HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE ASSY

	SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY


	SWING DOOR ASSEMBLY
	UPPER COUPLER ASSEMBLY





